TOWN OF DEERPARK
TOWN BOARD MEETINGS
2020

Meetings are held on the First (1) and Third (3") Monday of each month.

Special meetings will be scheduled with the Public being notified of dates and times.

Regular Town Board Meetings commence at 7:30 P.M. They will be held at the Town of Deerpark,
Town Hall 420 Route 209 Huguenot, New York

January 6™ Re-Org. Meeting -16™ (Financial) July 6"
February 3" August 3rd
March 2" & 16" September 8" & 21*
April 6" & 20" October 5" & 19"
May 4" & 18™ November 2™ & 16"
June 1" & 15™ December 7" & 29"

The public and news media will be notified of Scheduled meetings during the year for
meetings to be held by the Town Board not listed above.

PLANNING BOARD: Meetings are held at Town of Deerpark, Town Hall. Regular
Planning Board meetings are held on the Second (2“") and Fourth (4™) Wednesday of each
month, commencing at 7:00 PM. Special Meetings will be scheduled on Wednesday
evenings with Public Notice being given.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS: Meetings are held at the Town of Deerpark Town Hall,
on the Third (3") Thursday of each month at 7:30 PM.

RECREATION COMMITTEE: Meetings are held at the Town of Deerpark Town Hall
As needed

MUSEUM COMMITTEE: Meetings are held at the Old School House, Grange Road,
Huguenot, on the 1st Thursday of each month at 7:00 PM.

VETERANS COMMITTEE: Meetings are held at the Town of Deerpark on the 3"
Wednesday of each month at 7:00 PM.

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT: Meetings are held at the Town of Deerpark Town Hall:
as needed, meetings to commence at 7:00 PM.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TASK FORCE: Meetings are held at the Town of
Deerpark Town Hall on the 4th Tuesday of the month at 7:30 PM, as needed.

All Public Hearings before the Boards are advertised as a Legal Notice in the Times Herald
Record.

Florence T. Santini, Town Clerk




TOWN OF DEERPARK

2020 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
THE TOWN HALL WILL BE CLOSED ON THE
FOLLOWING DAYS:

New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1%
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday, January 20™
Lincoln’s Birthday Wednesday, February 12"
President’s Day Monday, February 17"
Good Friday Friday, April 10™
Memorial Day Monday, May 25
Independence Day Friday July 3rd
Labor Day Monday, September 7
Columbus Day Monday, October 12
Election Day Tuesday, November 3"
Veteran’s Day Wednesday, November 11"
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26"

Christmas Day Friday, December 25"



